
PARCELA - PLOT - PARZELLE - PARCELLE

PARCELA PRECIO MÍNIMO
(MAX. 6PAX)

PLOT MINIMUM PRICE

EXTRAS

TEMPORADA BAJA
LOW SEASON

VOR SEASON

SAISSON BAISSE

TEMPORADA MEDIA
MID SEASON

MITTE SEASON
MOYENNE SAISSON

TEMPORADA ALTA
HIGH SEASON
HOCH SEASON
HAUTE SAISSON

29.50€ 37.80€ 45.50€

28.50€ 36.80€ 44.50€

(2-11 años)

(adulto extra)

(colectiva)

(individual)

(+ 9 metros)

(10 Amp)

5.95€

5.10€

5.95€

7.65€

5.45€

7.65€

12.60€

5.95€

19.35€

2.10€

4.00€

8.15€ 9.50€

6.85€

8.15€

9.35€

7.00€

9.35€

16.50€

8.15€

22.50€

2.60€

4.00€

8.10€

9.50€

13.00€

21.50€

9.00€

13.00€

9.50€

28.00€

3.10€

4.00€

Precios - Prices - Preise - Prix (01/01/2023 - 31/12/2023)
CAMPING . CARAVANING . BUNGALOWS . MOBILE HOMES

TEMPORADA BAJA
LOW SEASON
VOR SEASON

SAISSON BAISSE

TEMPORADA MEDIA
MID SEASON

MITTE SEASON
MOYENNE SAISSON

TEMPORADA ALTA
HIGH SEASON
HOCH SEASON
HAUTE SAISSON

*IVA 10% INCLUIDO - *VAT 10% INCLUDED - *PREISE MIT 10% IVA - *TAXES 10% COMPRIS
*El IVA podrá variar incrementando los precios de acuerdo con la legislación vigente *Please note that the VAT rate could change, increasing any price quoted

*Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Mehrwertsteuersatz ändern könnte, alle Preise erhöhen zitiert *Veuillez noter que le taux de la TVA pourrait changer, augmenter tous
les prix citésDESCUENTOS EN TEMPORADA BAJA/DISCOUNTS IN LOW SEASON/ERMÄSSIGUNG IN VOR SEASON/DES REDUCTIONS DANS LA SAISSON BAISSEANIMACIÓN TODO EL A

ÑO
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MEJOR PRECIO

GARANTIZADO

. De/from/von 7 a/to/bis 13 Noches/Nights/Nächte/Nuits............................................................................................................................................................. -10%

. De/from/von 14 a/to/bis 20 Noches/Nights/Nächte/Nuits............................................................................................................................................................. -20%

. De/from/von 21 a/to/bis 30 Noches/Nights/Nächte/Nuits............................................................................................................................................................. -30%

DESCUENTOS
POR ESTANCIA

. + 30 Noches/Nights/Nächte/Nuits............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ -42%

DESCUENTOS PARA
RESERVAS ON-LINE

CONSULTE TARIFAS
CHECK THE PRICES
SIEHE PREISLISTE

VOIR LISTE DE PRIX

SAUNA
10€ 1/2 PAX 45'

LAVANDERIA
LAUNDRY

WÄSCHEREI
BLANCHISSERIE

4€
CAMPER CLEAN

WC QUIMICO
2€

SERVICIOS GRATUITOS - FREE SERVICES - IM PREIS INBEGRIFFEN - SERVICES GRATUITS
Piscinas

Swimmingpools
Schwimmbäder

Piscines

Zona deportiva
Sport area

Sportanlagen
Les zones de sports

Agua caliente
Hot water

Warmwasser
Eau chaude

Parque de mayores
Older park
Ältere Park

Plus vieux parc

Parque infantil
children's play area

Kinderpark
Parc pour les enfants

Fregaderos
Sinks

Waschbecken
Eviers PARTYLANDIA
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MODELO OASIS 4 PAX

MODELO DALIA 6 PAX

MODELO CABODOG
RONDA 4/5/6/8 PAX

BUNGALOWS
MODELO MALAGA 2 PAX

MODELO MALAGA / MARINA 3 PAX

MODELO MALAGA 4 PAX

MODELO MIJAS 4/5/6 PAX

MODELO MARINA 4/5/6 PAX

MODELO MARBELLA 5 PAX

MODELO SIERRA 6 PAX

MODELO RONDA 6 PAX

MODELO FRANCÉS 6 PAX

MODELO DUNAS 7/8 PAX

MODELO RONDA 8 PAX

MODELO CAZORLA 8 PAX

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................60.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................66.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................75.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................82.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................75.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de .....................................................................................................................................104.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................82.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................93.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................115.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................88.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................104.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................115.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................110.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de .....................................................................................................................................115.50€

Precio desde/prices from/Preise ab/prix à partir de ......................................................................................................................................77.50€

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD
*Quedan prohibidas las reuniones que perturben el orden. Todo aquel que no se atenga a las normas
será EXPULSADO. *Respeten las horas de silencio de 0:00 a 08:00 h. *Utilice las papeleras y contenedores
para residuos orgánicos. Uso de bolsa OBLIGATORIO. La recogida de basura se realiza por la mañana y
por la tarde. Existe un área de reciclado. *Desde la medianoche y hasta las 6 de la mañana queda
prohibida la circulación de vehículos dentro del camping. La puerta principal permanecerá cerrada y sólo
se podrá acceder a las instalaciones de forma peatonal. Durante las horas de circulación autorizadas no
se podrá superar el límite de los 5km/h. *Los perros deben permanecer atados en todo momento. *Las
barbacoas de carbón están PROHIBIDAS. Tan sólo se autorizan las barbacoas eléctricas o de gas. *Está
prohibido lavar los vehículos dentro del camping. Disponen de una estación de servicio y lavado a 100m.
*El camping dispone de 2 piscinas, una de ellas climatizada y cubierta durante los meses de otoño e
invierno. Los usuarios deben ajustarse a las normas de la instalación. Los niños menores de 12 años
deberán estar acompañados de un adulto en la piscina. La vigilancia y cuidado de los menores de edad
es responsabilidad de los padres en todo momento. *La dirección no es responsable por robos. Disponen
de caja fuerte en alquiler en recepción con libre acceso durante las horas de apertura de la misma.
Temporada baja y media: 8 a 22h Temporada alta: 8 a 00h *La circulación de bicicletas queda prohibida
en el vial de acceso al camping y calle principal. Nunca podrán invadir la calzada en modo parking. Los
padres son responsables de supervisar la seguridad de sus hijos en todo momento. Los hooverboards y
patinetes eléctricos están prohibidos. *Los radios, TV´s, transistores, etc…deberán estar siempre en el
interior de las tiendas/caravanas/bungalow manteniendo el volumen moderado para evitar molestias a
los demás campistas.. *No se admiten campistas por estancias superiores a 6 meses. *Según temporada
y fechas estipuladas por dirección, será de uso OBLIGATORIO llevar puesta una pulsera identificativa
siempre en un lugar visible. El no cumplimiento de ésta u otra norma puede conllevar una sanción
económica e incluso la expulsión del camping. *Queda prohibido el uso de drones con cámara
incorporada en todo el recinto. *Los visitantes pagarán el precio, según temporada, siendo la 1ª hora
gratuita. En todo caso deberán abandonar las instalaciones antes de medianoche. *Parcelas: la jornada
termina a las 12 horas durante todo el año. Bungalows: la jornada termina a las 11hrs de junio a
septiembre y a las 12h el resto del año. Para salidas más tarde se deberá consultar disponibilidad y
abonar un suplemento que en todo caso terminará a las 19 horas. INSTALACIONES: PROTOCOLO DE
SEGURIDAD Todas las instalaciones de Camping Cabopino están a disposición del cliente, BAJO SU
RESPONSABILIDAD, garantizando en todo momento el buen uso de las mismas. *Normas para la
prevención en situaciones de emergencia: En situación de emergencia sonará una alarma en todo el
camping. Reúna su familia con lo imprescindible y con calma diríjase al punto de encuentro.

CAMPSITE SAFETY REGULATIONS
*There will be no noisy or rowdy parties and/or gatherings which disturb and annoy other campers. Campers
not complying with this regulation will be EXPELLED *Always respect and adhere to the NO NOISE Rule between
12 am Midnight and 8 am. *Always use the bins and containers provided for organic waste (It must always be
disposed of in a bag). A daily garbage collection service is provided each morning and afternoon. There is a
recycling area available opposite Reception *Movement of vehicles entering or, internally, within the site is
prohibited from midnight until 6am. (maximum of 5km/h) The main gates will be closed and the only access/exit
to and from the camp will be through the pedestrian Wicker Gate. *Dogs must remain on a lead at all times.
*Barbeques using charcoal or wood are strictly forbidden at all times. Only Electric or Gas Barbecues are
permitted. *The washing of vehicles on site is forbidden. A nearby Service Station, some 100m distant, provides
full facilities for this purpose. * The campsite has 2 swimming pools, one heated and covered during the autumn
and winter months. Respect and obey the rules of the swimming pool. Children under 12 years of age must be
accompanied by an adult at all times. *The Management do not accept any responsibility for thefts or damage
from/to campers personal or other property. A secure safety deposit facility for personal property is available
on request in reception. *Apart from access/exit to and from the site, cyclists, especially children, should always
avoid the Camp access/exit route and the Calle Principal. Parents are wholly responsible at all times for
overseeing the security and safety of their children.They must only be ridden, carefully and cautiously, on side
roads/streets. They must be parked off road at all times, never left or abandoned on a road/street or pathway.
Scooters and hover boards are prohibited at all times. *Tvs, Radios, Transistors etc. should always be located
inside a vehicle, caravan, tent or bungalow with the volume set a level which never disturbs or annoys other
campers. *The maximum stay on the campsite is 6 months - NO exceptions * Depending on the season and/or
specific dates, as stipulated by Management, it will be MANDATORY to wear a Campsite identification
wristband. The wristband must always be worn and readily visible to others.Failure to comply with this or any
other rule may result in a financial penalty and/or even eviction from the campsite * The use of drones with built-
in cameras is forbidden throughout the entire site *Daily visitors to the site will be charged at the rate applicable
according to the season.They will be permitted the first hour of any visit free of charge. In any event, all must
leave the premises before midnight. *Plots: Latest free check-out time is 12pm Midday. Bungalows:Latest free
check-out time is 11am from june to september. Latest free check-out time is 12pm Midday the rest of the year.
Latest free check-out time is 12pm Midday. Late departures, up to 7pm latest, may be permitted on payment of a
supplement. FACILITIES: SECURITY PROTOCOL All activities and facilities are at the disposal of and available for
use to all clients under their own responsibility and guarantee of their proper use at all times *Emergency
Procedures:In emergencies an alarm will sound throughout the campsite. Gather your family/friends together
with any essential belongings and quickly but calmly proceed to the designated meeting point.

*El IVA podrá variar incrementando los precios de acuerdo con la legislación vigente *Please note that the VAT rate could change, increasing any price
quoted *Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Mehrwertsteuersatz ändern könnte, alle Preise erhöhen zitiert *Veuillez noter que le taux de la TVA pourrait changer,

augmenter tous les prix cités

*IVA 10% INCLUIDO - *VAT 10% INCLUDED - *PREISE MIT 10% IVA - *TAXES 10% COMPRIS

Consulta presupuesto

en nuestra web
*Check budget on our website

*Überprüfen Sie das Budget auf
unserer Website

*Vérifier le budget sur notre
site Web

NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ
* Les réunions qui troublent l’ordre sont interdites. Toute personne qui ne respecte pas les règles sera
expulsée. * Respecter les heures de silence entre 0h00 et 08h00. * Utilisez les poubelles pour vos déchets
organiques. Collecte des ordures se fait matin et soir. Il y a une aire de recyclage. * A partir de minuit et
jusqu’à 06:00 heures du matin la circulation des véhicules à l’intérieur du camping est interdite. La porte
principale sera fermée et les installations ne seront accessible qu´aux piétons. Pendant les heures de
circulation autorisées ne dépassez pas la limite de 5 km/h. * Les chiens doivent être attachés tout le temps.
* Il est interdit de faire du feu avec charbon ou du bois de chauffage. (Gaz ou électrique barbecues
seulement). * Il est interdit de laver les véhicules à l’intérieur du camping. Il y a une station essence avec
lavage à 100m. * Le camping dispose de 2 piscines, l’une d’entre elles chauffée et couverte pendant les
mois d’automne et d’hiver. Les utilisateurs doivent se conformer aux règles des installations. Les enfants de
moins de 12 ans doivent être accompagnés d’un adulte dans la piscine. La surveillance et la garde des
enfants incombent aux parents en tout temps. * La direction n’est pas responsable en cas de vol. Il y a un
coffre-fort à louer à la réception avec un accès gratuit pendant les heures d’ouverture. *La circulation
cycliste est interdite à l´entrée du camping et dans la rue principale et avec prudence dans le reste des
rues. Ils ne pourront jamais envahir la rue en mode stationnement. Les parents sont responsables de la
surveillance de la sécurité de leurs enfants en tout temps. L’utilisation de scooters et hoverboards est
interdite. *Le volume des télévisions et radios doit être modéré. * Les campeurs ne sont pas admis pour des
séjours de plus de 6 mois. * Selon la saison et les dates stipulées par la direction, il sera d’usage obligatoire
de porter un bracelet identificatif toujours dans un endroit visible. Le non-respect de cette disposition ou
de toute autre règle peut conduire à une sanction économique et même à l´expulsion du camping. *
L’utilisation de drones avec caméra intégrée est interdite dans l´enceinte. * Les visiteurs doivent payer le
prix, selon la saison, la 1ère heure étant gratuite. Dans tous les cas, ils doivent quitter les lieux avant minuit.
Parcelles: la journée se termine à 12 heures toute l’année. Bungalows: la journée se termine à 11h de juin à
septembre et à 12h le reste de l’année. Pour les départs plus tard, vérifiez la disponibilité et payez un
supplément qui, dans tous les cas, prendra fin à 19 heures. INSTALLATIONS: PROTOCOLE DE SÉCURITÉ
Toutes les installations du camping Cabopino sont à la disposition du client, SOUS SA RESPONSABILITÉ, en
garantissant à tout moment le bon usage. * Les règles pour la prévention en cas d’urgence : en cas
d’urgence une alarme sonnera dans tout le camping. Réunissez a votre famille, prenez l´essentiel et avec
calme se diriger au point de rencontre.

SICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNGEN
*Die vom Campingplatz markierten Ruhezeiten müssen eingehalten werden. Störende Versammlungen die der
Campingplatz Verordnung widersprechen,werden mit sofortigem Platzverweis geahnt¡ *Die Ruhezeit von 0.00 bis
8.00 ist einzuhalten. *Für Abfälle sind die Papierkörbe und Mülltonnen zu benutzen. Die Müllabholung erfolgt vor-
und nachmittags. Auch haben wir eine Recyclingzone. *Fahrzeuge jeglicher Art unterliegen einer 5 Kmh
Begrenzung innerhalb des Campingplatzes¡ Von Mitternacht bis 6ºº Uhr morgens ist jegliche Fahrzeug Benutzung
strikt verboten. Das Haupttor ist geschlossen und nur durchgänglich für Fußgänger nach oo.ºº Uhr. *Hunde
müssen zu jeder Zeit angeleint sein. * Grillen ist mit Elektro- und Gasgrills erlaubt, mit Holz- sowie Kohlengrills
jedoch verboten. *Autos dürfen auf dem Platz nicht gewaschen werden. * Der Campingplatz verfügt über 2
Schwimmbäder, wovon eines im Herbst und Winter überdacht und klimatisiert ist. Die Benutzer müssen sich den
Regeln anpassen Kinder unter 12 Jahren müssen in Begleitung von einem Erwachsenen sein. Die Aufsicht und
Beobachtung der Kinder ist jederzeit die Verantwortung der Eltern. * Die Verwaltung ist nicht verantwortlich für
Diebstahl. Ihnen steht ein Safe in der Rezeption mit kostenfreiem Zugang während der Öffnungszeiten zum
MIETEN zur Verfügung. In der Vor-und Nachsaison: 8ººbis22ººUhr Hochsaison: 8ºº bis 00ºº Uhr * Der
Fahrradverkehr ist auf der Campingplatz Zufahrtsstraße und der Hauptstraße untersagt.Sie können niemals im
Parkmodus in die Straße eindringen. Die Eltern sind zu jeder Zeit verantwortlich für die Sicherheit ihrer Kinder .
Hooverboards und Elektroroller sind verboten. * Radios, Fernseher, Transistoren usw. sind im Inneren der Zelte /
Wohnwagen aufzustellen, mit gemässigter Lautstärke, um Belästigungen der anderen Gäste zu vermeiden. *Die
maximale Verweildauer ist auf sechs Monate beschränkt. *Je nach Saison und von der Direktion festgelegten
Daten, ist es Pflicht ein Identifikations-Armband fest zu tragen, immer und sichtbar. Nichtbeachten dieser Pflicht
oder anderer Regeln, kann zusätzliche Extrakosen nach sich ziehen, auch den Ausschluss aus dem Camping
platz. *Dronen mit Kameras sind auf dem ganzen Campingplatz verboten. *Besucher bezahlen je nach Saison den
entsprechenden Eintrittspreis, wobei die erste Stunde frei ist. Vor Mitternacht müssen sie die Anlage verlassen.
*Grundstücke: Der Tag endet das ganze Jahr um 12 Uhr. Bungalows: Der Tag endet von Juni bis September um 11
Uhr und der Rest des Jahres um 12 Uhr. Für spätere Abfahrten sollten Sie die Verfügbarkeit prüfen und einen
Zuschlag zahlen, der auf jeden Fall um 19 Uhr endet. EINRICHTUNGEN:SICHERHEITSPROTOKOLL Alle Einrichtungen
von Camping Cabopino stehen dem Kunden UNTER HAFTUNG zur Verfügung und garantieren jederzeit die gute
Nutzung. *Vorsichtsmassnahmen bei Notfall: Auf dem ganzen Campigplatz erklingt eine Sirene. Rufen Sie Ihre
Familie zusammen und mit dem notwendigsten Handgepäck gehen Sie in Ruhe zum Treffpunkt.
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DESCUBRE TODOS 
NUESTROS

ALOJAMIENTOS


